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DPFG Management & Consulting, LLC 

[X] 250 International Parkway, Suite 280 [   ] 15310 Amberly Drive, Suite 175 
 Lake Mary FL 32746 

(321) 263-0132 Ext. 4205 
Tampa, Florida 33647 
(813) 374 -9105 

 
 
March 20, 2019 
 

 
Board of Supervisors 
Avalon Groves Community Development District 

 
Dear Board Members: 

 
The Regular Meeting of the Board of Supervisors of the Avalon Groves Community 
Development District is scheduled for Thursday, March 28, 2019 at 11:30 a.m. at the Cagan 
Crossing Community Library, 16729 Cagan Oaks, Clermont, Florida. 

 
The advanced copy of the agenda for the meeting is attached along with associated documentation for 
your review and consideration.  Any additional support material will be distributed at the meeting. 

 
The balance of the agenda is routine in nature.  Staff will present their reports at the meeting.  If you have 
any questions, please contact me.  I look forward to seeing you there. 

 
Sincerely, 

 

 

Patricia Comings-Thibault 
Patricia Comings-Thibault 
District Manager 

 
cc: Attorney 

Engineer 
District Records 
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AVALON GROVES COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

 
 
 
 
 

Dial –in Number: 712-775-7031 
     Guest Access Code: 109-516-380 

 
Agenda 

I. Roll Call  

II. Audience Comments (Limited to three minutes)  

III. Administrative Matters  

A. Aquatic Systems Waterway Inspection Report  Exhibit 1 

B. Approval of Minutes of January 24, 2019 Meeting Exhibit 2 

C. Acceptance of the February 2019 Financial Summary Exhibit 3 

IV. Consent Agenda  

A. Ratification of Yellowstone Landscape Irrigation Repairs - $357.08 Exhibit 4 

B. Ratification of Pinel & Carpenter Valuation Fee Proposal – $4,650  Exhibit 5 

C. Ratification of Yellowstone Landscape January Repairs - $226.90 Exhibit 6 

V. Business Items 
 

 
 
 

A. Street lighting Contract (To be Distributed)   

VI. Staff Reports  

A. Manager  
 

B. District Counsel 
  
C. Amenity Manager 

  

VII. Supervisors Requests  

VIII. Adjournment  
 

Date of Meeting: Thursday, March 28, 2019 
Time: 11:30 AM 
Location: Cagan Crossing Community Library 

16729 Cagan Oaks 
Clermont, FL  
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Avalon Grove 

3/18/2019

Routine Scheduled - Monthly

Patricia Thibault

Alan Wilson, Assist Service Manager

Sanford Field Office



Avalon Grove 3/18/2019

Site looks good
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EXHIBIT 3 



Avalon Groves CDD
Financial Report Summary - General Fund & Construction Fund

2/28/2019

GENERAL FUND

CONSTRUCTION IN
PROGRESS 2017A-1

(AA1)

ACQ. &
CONSTRUCTION
2017A-1 (AA2)

ACQ. &
CONSTRUCTION
2017A-2 (AA2)

For The Period Ending : 2/28/2019 2/28/2019 2/28/2019 2/28/2019

CASH BALANCE
PLUS: ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE - OFF ROLL
PLUS: ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE - ON ROLL
PLUS: ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE - OTHER
LESS: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
NET CASH BALANCE

GENERAL FUND REVENUE AND EXPENDITURES (FY 2019 YTD):

REVENUE (YTD) COLLECTED
EXPENDITURES (YTD)
NET OPERATING CHANGE

AVERAGE MONTHLY EXPENDITURES
PROJECTED EOY BASED ON AVERAGE
GENERAL FUND SIGNIFICANT FINANCIAL ACTIVITY:

REVENUE:
ASSESSMENTS-ON-ROLL (NET)
ASSESSMENTS-OFF-ROLL (NET)
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
EXPENDITURES:
ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENDITURES
PHYSICAL ENVIRONMENT - LANDSCAPE
PHYSICAL ENVIRONMENT - PONDMAINTENENACE
PHYSICAL ENVIRONMENT - ELECTRICITY
PHYSICAL ENVIRONMENT - OTHER
DEBT SERVICE ADMINISTRATION
AMENITY CENTER EXPENDITURES
RESERVE
UNBUDGETED EXPENDITURES
TOTAL EXPENDITURES

$ 128,605
-
-
651

(120,183)
$ 9,073

2/28/2019
ACTUAL

YEAR-TO-DATE
$ 92,432

(93,226)
$ (794)

$ 18,645
$ 223,742

2/28/2019
ACTUAL

YEAR-TO-DATE

$ 52,282
40,915

5

45,602
10,370
10,600

286
21,434
5,000

-
-
-

$ 93,292

$ 35,397
-

8,592
-
-

$ 43,989

2/28/2019
BUDGET

YEAR-TO-DATE
$ 256,348

(134,555)
$ 121,793

$ 26,911
$ 322,932

2/28/2019
BUDGET

YEAR-TO-DATE

$ -
256,348

-

36,500
49,900
5,835
31,625
5,695
5,000

-
-
-

$ 134,555

$ 4,400
-
-
-
(625)

$ 3,775

FAVORABLE
(UNFAVORABLE)

VARIANCE
$ (163,916)

41,329
$ (122,587)

$ 8,266
$ 99,190

FAVORABLE
(UNFAVORABLE)

VARIANCE

$ 52,282
(215,433)

5

(9,102)
39,530
(4,765)
31,339
(15,739)

-
-
-
-

$ 41,263

$ 149,759
-
-
-

(37,340)
$ 112,419

40,000

30,000

20,000

10,000

-

HISTORICAL GENERAL FUND BUDGET VS ACTUAL EXPENDITURES
COMPARISON

Feb-18 Mar-18 Apr-18 May-18 Jun-18 Jul-18 Aug-18 Sep-18 Oct-18 Nov-18 Dec-18 Jan-19 Feb-19

Feb-18 Mar-18 Apr-18 May-18 Jun-18 Jul-18 Aug-18 Sep-18 Oct-18 Nov-18 Dec-18 Jan-19 Feb-19
Budget 19,418 19,418 19,418 19,418 19,418 19,418 19,418 19,418 26,703 26,703 26,703 26,703 26,703
Actual 8,196 21,940 10,165 5,880 13,302 14,196 12,437 22,936 19,828 5,213 20,875 33,491 16,187
Variance 11,222 (2,522) 9,253 13,538 6,116 5,222 6,981 (3,518) 6,875 21,490 5,828 (6,788) 10,516
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